SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46943/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2023 in SAD No. 1014/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4462/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4463/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4461/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.4465/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 19-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Pragyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv. Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable in four weeks.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents on caveat accept notice.

There shall be stay in the meanwhile.

Liberty to file counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)