SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).46943/2023

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT....
IA No. 74874/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Pragyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 74874/2024

- 1. This is an application, at the instance of the applicants, seeking their impleadment as party respondents in SLP(C).....D.No.46943/2023.
- 2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner-U.P. Public Service Commission submits that a copy of the application has been received by the petitioner-Commission and the petitioner has no objection for impleadment of the applicants as party-respondents.
- 3. Accordingly, the application for impleadment is allowed.
- Amended cause-title be filed within two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)