SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46943/2023

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 4462/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA NO. 4465/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS; IA NO. 4463/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA NO. 4461/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA NO. 13173/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Pragyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that today on 31.01.2025 (F.N.) he has filed an application for substituted service by way of publication in respect of unserved respondent nos. 4 and 29 pursuant to the order of this Court dated 26.11.2024.

Registry to verify and process the matter for listing before the Court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(G.S. KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)