## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46943/2023

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DIVYA PRAKASH MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29162/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date: 06-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv. Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 6, 12, 16, 21, 32, 37 to 39 have filed counter affidavit.

As sought, ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as last opportunity to file affidavit alongwith proof of publication in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 29.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5, 7 to 11, 13 to 15, 17 to 20, 22 to 28, 30, 31 & 33 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 21.05.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ